Product Technical Guide
MOVING MAST OUTDOOR
REACH TRUCK
RO1.6-2.0A
SERIES
2
All AST dims provided include 8" of total clearance.
Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).

L
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation RO1.6A RO1.6A with cab
1.3 Drive: electric, diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery) Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load lb (kg) Q 3500 (1.6) 3500 (1.6)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) c 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in (mm) x 14.33 (364) 12.09 (307)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) y 56.69 (1440) 56.69 (1440)
W
EI
GH
T
2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 8437 (3827) 8755 (3971) (21)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front / rear 5 lb (kg) 4896 / 3540 (2221 / 1606) 5044 / 3710 (2288 / 1683) (21)
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, RL front / rear lb (kg) 1505 / 10458 (683 / 4744) 1772 / 10507 (804 / 4766) (21)
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, RL front / rear lb (kg) 4332 / 7632 (1965 / 3462) 4339 / 7943 (1968 / 3603) (21)
TI
RE
S
3.1 Tires, front / rear (SE=Pneumatic-Solid Shaped) SE / SE SE / SE
3.2 Tire size, front 200 / 50-10 200 / 50-10
3.3 Tire size, rear 180 / 60-10 180 / 60-10
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 1x / 2 1x / 2
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) b 11 48.25 (1225.5) 48.25 (1225.5)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage, forward / backward (α / β) degrees f / b 2 / 4 2 / 4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered in (mm) h 1 See Mast Tables
4.3 Free lift in (mm) h 2 See Mast Tables
4.4 Lift in (mm) h 3 See Mast Tables
4.5 Height, mast extended 1 in (mm) h 4 See Mast Tables
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) 2, 9, 11 in (mm) h 6 92.09 (2339) 95.04 (2414)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP in (mm) h 7 50.94 (1294) 50.94 (1294)
4.10 Height of wheel arms in (mm) h 8 18.54 (471) 18.54 (471)
4.19 Overall length 3 in (mm) l 1 99.06 (2516) 101.3 (2573)
4.20 Length to face of forks 3 in (mm) l 2 53.78 (1366) 56.02 (1423)
4.21 Overall width in (mm) b 1 / b 2 49.80 / 55.67 (1265 / 1414) 49.80 / 55.67 (1265 / 1414)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 in (mm) s / e / l 1.4 / 4.7 / 45.3 (35 / 120 / 1150) 1.4 / 4.7 / 45.3 (35 / 120 / 1150)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) b 3 27.56 (700) 27.56 (700)
4.25 Forks spread, min / max 8 in (mm) b 5 10.24 / 26.77 (260/680) 10.24 / 26.77 (260/680)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms / loading surfaces in (mm) b 4 35.43 (900) 35.43 (900)
4.28 Reach distance in (mm) l 4 24.02 (610) 21.77 (553)
4.31 Ground clearance, RL, below mast in (mm) m 1 3.60 (91.5) 3.60 (91.5)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) m 2 3.60 (91.5) 3.60 (91.5)

L
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation RO2.0A RO2.0A with cab
1.3 Drive: electric, diesel, gasoline, LPG  Electric (battery)  Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load lb (kg) Q 4500 (2.0) 4500 (2.0)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) c 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in (mm) x 16.30 (414) 14.06 (357)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) y 58.66 (1490) 58.66 (1490)
W
EI
GH
T
2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 9090 (4123) 9405 (4266) (21)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front / rear 5 lb (kg) 5249 / 3840 (2381 / 1742) 5377 / 4028 (2439 / 1827) (21)
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, RL front / rear lb (kg) 1329 / 12170 (603 / 5520) 1360 / 12454 (617 / 5649) (21)
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, RL front / rear lb (kg) 4716 / 8783 (2139 / 3984) 4674 / 9140 (2120 / 4146) (21)
TI
RE
S
3.1 Tires, front / rear (SE=Pneumatic-Solid Shaped) SE / SE SE / SE
3.2 Tire size, front 200 / 50-10 200 / 50-10
3.3 Tire size, rear 180 / 60-10 180 / 60-10
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 1x / 2 1x / 2
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) b11 48.25 (1225.5) 48.25 (1225.5)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage, forward / backward (α / β) degrees f / b 2 / 4 2 / 4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered in (mm) h1 See Mast Tables
4.3 Free lift in (mm) h2 See Mast Tables
4.4 Lift in (mm) h3 See Mast Tables
4.5 Height, mast extended 1 in (mm) h4 See Mast Tables
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) 2, 9, 11 in (mm) h6 92.09 (2339) 95.04 (2414)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP in (mm) h7 50.94 (1294) 50.94 (1294)
4.10 Height of wheel arms in (mm) h8 18.54 (471) 18.54 (471)
4.19 Overall length 3 in (mm) l1 99.06 (2516) 101.3 (2573)
4.20 Length to face of forks 3 in (mm) l2 53.78 (1366) 56.02 (1423)
4.21 Overall width in (mm) b1 / b2 49.80 / 55.67 (1265 / 1414) 49.80 / 55.67 (1265 / 1414)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 in (mm) s / e / l 1.6 / 4.7 / 45.3 (40 / 120 / 1150) 1.6 / 4.7 / 45.3 (40 / 120 / 1150)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) b3 27.56 (700) 27.56 (700)
4.25 Forks spread, min / max 8 in (mm) b5 10.24 / 26.77 (260/680) 10.24 / 26.77 (260/680)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms / loading surfaces in (mm) b4 35.43 (900) 35.43 (900)
4.28 Reach distance in (mm) l4 25.98 (660) 23.74 (603)
4.31 Ground clearance, RL, below mast in (mm) m1 3.60 (91.5) 3.60 (91.5)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) m2 3.60 (91.5) 3.60 (91.5)